
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:949
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2000
SEIZURE BY US CUSTOMS
B.K. PARTHASARATHI

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the U.S. Governmen have reported to the Indian Government on the seizure of several consignments of Indian made CD-ROMS pirated and manufactured by certain Indian companies and allegedly indulging in fraud against the Duty Entitlement Pass Book
Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a), (b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laidon the Table of the House.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

